Luckylight
Spec No.: R5730 Rev No.: V.3 Date: Jul./05/2010 Page: 1 OF 17
Approved: ZHOU Checked: Wu Drawn: Li
Lucky Light Electronics Co., Ltd. http://www.luckylightled.com
0.5W PLCC-2 Package Top View White LED
Technical Data Sheet
Series No.: R5730W-WXH-QXX
Luckylight

IFP 400 mA
Continuous Forward Current IF 150 mA
Reverse Voltage VR 5 V
LED Junction Temperature Tj 125 ℃
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40℃ to +85℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40℃ to +100℃
Soldering Temperature Tsld 260℃ for 5 Seconds
Luckylight
Spec No.: R5730 Rev No.: V.3 Date: Jul./05/2010 Page: 5 OF 17
Approved: ZHOU Checked: Wu Drawn: Li
Lucky Light Electronics Co., Ltd. http://www.luckylightled.com
Electrical Optical Characteristics at Ta=25℃
Parameters Symbol EmittingColor Min. Typ. Max. Unit Test
Condition
Luminous Flux * Фv
W2H-Q45 45.0 --- 50.0
lm IF=150mA
W2H-Q50 50.0 --- 55.0
W2H-Q55 55.0 --- 60.0
W2H-Q60 60.0 --- 65.0
W5H-Q45 45.0 --- 50.0
W5H-Q50 50.0 --- 55.0
W5H-Q55 55.0 --- 60.0
W5H-Q60 60.0 --- 65.0
W6H-Q40 40.0 --- 45.0
W6H-Q45 45.0 --- 50.0
W6H-Q50 50.0 --- 55.0
W6H-Q55 55.0 --- 60.0
Viewing Angle * 2θ1/2 --- 120 --- Deg IF=150mA
Chromaticity Coordinates
X
W2H-QXX --- 0.30 ---